

NARASINHA DUTT COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Calcutta) (Re-Accredited with Grade 'B++' by NAAC) 129, Belilious Road, Howrah – 711 101.

Exam Reschedule Notice

In view of the enclosed notification from the Govt of West Bengal vide No. 3394-F(F2) dated 22nd May 2023, all IA & TU Examination scheduled to be held on 25th May 2023 will be held on 31st May 2023. The time slots of the examination will remain same. The teachers allotted exam-related duties are directed to perform the same on the rescheduled date.



Principal
Narasinha Dutt College
Howrah-711101

Government of West Bengal

Finance Department (Audit Branch)

Nabanna, Howrah-711102. Email ID: finreceipt-wb@bangla.gov.in

No. 3394-F(P2)

Dated, Howrah, the 22nd May, 2023

MEMORANDUM

All State Government offices, Local Bodies, Statutory Bodies, Boards, Corporations and Undertaking controlled or owned by the State Government and Educational Institutions and other offices / institutions under the control of the Government of West Bengal with the exception of the offices of Registrar of Assurances. Kolkata and Collector of Stamp Revenue, Kolkata shall be closed at 2:00 PM on the 25th May, 2023 (Thursday) on the occasion of JAMAI SHASTHI.

> Sd/- M.Pant Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

No. 3394/1(200)-F(P2)		Dated, Howrah, the 22 nd May, 2023
Cop	y forwarded for information and necessary action to:-	
1.	The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, West Ber	ngal.
2.	The Additional Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Secreta	ary
		Department (All).
3.	The Director General & Inspector General of Police, West B	engal.
4.	The Divisional Commissioner	Division.
5.	The District Magistrate	District.
6.	The District Judge	District.
7.	The Superintendent of Police	District.
8.	The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Building, Kolkata- 700 001.	
9.	The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I /II / III.	
10.	Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading the order in the	

Government of West Bengal

Finance Department Website.